SCOPE:     +5V-POWERED MULTI-CHANNEL RS-232 DRIVERS/RECEIVERS
     Device Type        Generic Number                  Pkg Code
          01       MAX220(x)/883B                   J16 & L20
          02                     MAX222(x)/883B                   J18 & L20
          03                     MAX232A(x)/883B                J16 & L20
          04       MAX242(x)/883B                   J18 & L20
          05                     MAX243(x)/883B                   J16 & L20
    Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:

_____
SHDN
Package ORDERING INFORMATION: SMD Number
01 16 pin CERDIP MAX220MJE/883B 5962-9456501MEA
01 20 pin LCC MAX220MLP/883B 5962-9456501M2C
02 18 pin CERDIP MAX222MJN/883B 5962-9456502MVA
02 20 pin LCC MAX222MLP/883B 5962-9456502M2C
03 16 pinCERDIP MAX232AMJE/883B 5962-9456503MEA
03 20 pin LCC MAX232AMLP/883B 5962-9456503M2C
04 18 pin CERDIP MAX242MJN/883B 5962-9456504MVA
04 20 pin LCC MAX242MLP/883B 5962-9456504M2C
05 16 pin CERDIP MAX243MJE/883B 5962-9456505MEA
05 20 pin LCC MAX243MLP/883B 5962-9456505M2C
                    TRUTH TABLE:  FOR DEVICE TYPE 05, MAX243
RECEIVER INPUT R1 OUTPUT R2 OUTPUT
≤ -3V HIGH HIGH
OPEN HIGH LOW
≥ +3V LOW LOW
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MAX220/222/232A/242/243 19-0217 Rev. D
/883B for /883B and SMD 5962-94565 Page  5  of 7
SELECTION TABLE:
PART
NUMBE
R
PART
NUMBER
MAX
kBITS/SEC
EXTERNAL
CAPACITORS
MAX
SUPPLY
SHUTDOWN
AND TRI-STATE
FEATURES
01 MAX220 20 4.7/10 2 NO Lowest Power
02 MAX222 116 0.1 10 YES/NO _____
SHDN
03 MAX232A 116 0.1 10 NO High Speed
04 MAX242 116 0.1 10 YES/YES ___   _____
EN,  SHDN
05 MAX243 116 0.1 10 NO Open-Line Detect
QUALITY ASSURANCE